

Corrigendum No 1 Date – 07.12.2019

Tender No. MTC/EN/KRJ-DER-LXING/EDFC/3 ROB Dated 25.10.2019

Name of Work - Construction of Railway Portion of 3 Nos. ROBs (excluding approaches) in lieu of level crossings for LC No. 138 at IR chainage 1395/13-15, LC No.145 at IR Chainage 1410/25-27 and LC No. 146 at IR Chainage 1412/11-13 and Approach Portion of 1 No. ROB (excluding Railway Portion) in lieu of level crossing for LC no. 140/C at IR chainage 1400/17A – 1400/22 between Wair and Dadri stations on Khurja-Dadri Section of Allahabad Division of North Central Railway for Eastern Dedicated Freight Corridor.

Please refer invitation of tender for above work, following amendment/corrigendum is being issued in the E- Tender document:

Table-A

| S. No. | Schedule of Financial Bid | Modification | | | | | | |
|--------|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|-------------|------------|---|---------------------|
| 1. | Schedule A1 | Insert Sl. No. 12A after Sl. No. 12 | | | | | | |
| | | Sl. No. | Item no. of NCR USSOR-2010 | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | Unit | Qty | Rate as per NCR USSOR-2010 (Rs.) | Amount (Rs.) |
| | | 12A | 192080 | Providing, fabricating and installing casing pipe for bored piles for all diameters with specified thickness of steel plate including all labour, materials, pumping and bailing out water wherever required, complete as per technical specifications as directed by Engineer. This will include the weight of plate only and no cognizance will be given for the fittings, i.e. rivets and welding etc. | MT | 45 | 50,505.25 | 22,72,736.25 |

| | | | | | | | | |
|----|--------------------|---|-----------------------------------|---|-------------|------------|--|---------------------|
| 2. | Schedule B1 | Insert Sl. No. 14 (e) after 14 (d) | | | | | | |
| | | Sl. No. | Item no. of NCR USSOR-2010 | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | Unit | Qty | Rate as per NCR USSOR-2010(Rs.) | Amount (Rs.) |
| | | 14 (e) | 042016 | Stairs (excluding landings) except spiral-staircases | sqm | 160 | 247.30 | 39,568.00 |
| 3. | Schedule D1 | <p>1) In Sl. No. 32 (a) Amount (Rs) to be read as 6,30,866.00 instead of 6,30,853.00</p> <p>2) In Sl. No. 33 (a) Amount (Rs) to be read as 1082604.80 instead of 10,82,586.63</p> | | | | | | |
| 4. | Schedule A2 | 1) Insert Sl. No. 5 (e) after 5 (d) | | | | | | |
| | | Sl. No. | Item no. of NCR USSOR-2010 | BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | Unit | Qty | Rate as per NCR USSOR-2010(Rs.) | Amount (Rs.) |
| | | 5 (e) | 195038 | In Bottom/top slab, side walls, toe wall and sumps haunch filling head walls or any other component | sqm | 5960 | 227.40 | 13,55,304.00 |
| | | <p>2) In Sl. No. 8 (a) Rate as perNCR USSOR- 2010(Rs.) to be read as “65,548” instead of 66773 Amount (Rs) to be read as 65,548 instead of 66,772.64</p> | | | | | | |

Table-B

| S.No. | | Existing Provision in the Tender Document | Revised Provision in the Tender Document |
|--------------|--|--|--|
| 1. | Date & Time of Submission of Tender | On or before date 11.12.2019 and time upto 15:00 hrs | On or before date 18.12.2019 and time upto 15:00 hrs |
| 2. | Last date of submission of EMD, tender document cost | On or before date 11.12.2019 and time upto 15:00 hrs | On or before date 18.12.2019 and time upto 15:00 hrs |
| 3. | Date & Time of Opening of Technical Bid of Tender | On date 11.12.2019 and time 15:30 hrs | On date 18.12.2019 and time 15:30 hrs |

**Chief General Manager
DFCCIL/Meerut**